

NO. 28175

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF HAWAI'I

MAUNALUA BAY BEACH OHANA 28, )	CIVIL NO. 05-1-0904-05 EEH
a Hawaii Non-Profit )	(Inverse Condemnation)
Corporation, MAUNALUA BAY )	
BEACH OHANA 29, a Hawaii )	APPEAL FROM THE ORDER
Non-Profit Corporation, and )	GRANTING PLAINTIFF'S
MAUNALUA BAY BEACH OHANA 38, )	AMENDED MOTION FOR PARTIAL
a Hawaii Non-Profit )	SUMMARY JUDGMENT FILED
Corporation, individually )	FEBRUARY 13, 2006 (filed
and on behalf of all others )	Sep. 1, 2006)
similarly situated, )	
	FIRST CIRCUIT COURT
Plaintiffs-Appellees, )	
	HON. Elizabeth Eden Hifo
vs. )	
STATE OF HAWAI'I, )	
Defendant-Appellant. )	

LEW  
KAMAKAKO  
STATE OF HAWAII  
RECEIVED  
MAY 13 2010  
AM 10:58

BRIEF OF AMICUS CURIAE HAWAII'S THOUSAND FRIENDS

EXHIBIT "A"

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS. ....	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES. ....	iii
BRIEF OF AMICUS CURIAE HAWAII'S THOUSAND FRIENDS .....	1
I. INTRODUCTION. ....	1
II. QUESTIONS PRESENTED. ....	1
III. STATEMENT OF PRIOR PROCEEDINGS. ....	1
IV. STATEMENT OF THE CASE. ....	2
V. ARGUMENT. ....	4
A. Plaintiffs have no vested right to ownership of future accretions under Hawai'i law, and thus no such right can have been taken from them .....	4
1. The question of whether riparian landowners have a vested property right in future accretions is a matter of first impression in this jurisdiction. ....	4
2. <u>Palazzolo</u> does not trump Hawaii's Public Trust Doctrine. ....	9
3. The ICA's holding that Plaintiffs have no vested property right in future accretions is consistent with this State's public policy and, as it works no unconstitutional taking, should be affirmed. ....	10
B. Plaintiffs prevailing in an action to protect purely their purely private rights as landowners are not Private Attorneys General Entitled to an Award of Attorneys Fees .	10
VI. CONCLUSION .....	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<u>Bd. Of Trustees v. Medeira Beach Nominee, Inc.</u> , 272 So.2d 209 (Fla. Ct. App. 1973) .....	6
<u>Branca v. Makuakane</u> , 13 Haw. 499 (1901) .....	7
<u>Carter v. Territory of Hawaii</u> , 200 U.S. 255 (1906) .....	8
<u>Cohen v. United States</u> , 162 F. 364 (C.C.N.D. Cal. 1908) .....	6, 8
<u>County of Hawaii v. Sotomura</u> , 55 Haw. 176, 517 P.2d 57 (1973), <u>cert. denied</u> , 419 U.S. 872 (1974) .....	10
<u>Damon v. Territory of Hawaii</u> , 194 U.S. 154 (1904) .....	8
<u>Diamond v. State of Hawaii, Bd. Of Land and Natural Resources</u> , 112 Hawaii 161, 145 P.3d 704 (2006) .....	9
<u>Halstead v. Gay</u> , 7 Haw. 587 (1889) .....	5
<u>Hughes v. State of Washington</u> , 389 U.S. 290 (1967) .....	6, 8
<u>In re Sanborn</u> , 57 Haw. 585, 562 P.2d 771 (1977) .....	5
<u>Kaiser Aetna v. United States</u> , 444 U.S. 164 (1979) .....	8
<u>Ker &amp; Co. v. Couden</u> , 223 U.S. 268 (1912) .....	4, 8
<u>King v. O'ahu Railway &amp; Land Co.</u> , 11 Haw. 717 (1899) .....	9
<u>Latourette v. United States</u> , 150 F. Supp. 123 (D. Or. 1957) .....	6, 8
<u>Lucas v. South Carolina Coastal Council</u> , 505 U.S. 1003 (1992) .....	9
<u>Maunalua Bay Beach 'Ohana 28 v. State of Hawai'i</u> , 122 Hawai'i 34, 222 P.3d 441 (Hawaii App. 2009) .....	2, 3, 6, 9
<u>Palazzolo v. Rhode Island</u> , 533 U.S. 606 (2001) .....	9

<u>Public Access Shoreline Hawaii v. Hawai'i County Planning Comm'n</u> , 79 Hawai'i 425, 903 P.3d 1246 (1995), cert. denied, 517 U.S. 1163 (1996) .....	7, 9
<u>Purdie v. Attorney General</u> , 143 N.H. 661, 732 A.2d 442 (1999) .....	6
<u>Sierra Club v. Dept. of Transportation</u> , 120 Hawai'i 181, 202 P.3d 1226 (2009) .....	10, 11
<u>State v. Zimring</u> , 58 Haw. 106, 566 P.2d 725 (1977) .....	5
<u>Strand Improvement Co. v. City of Long Beach</u> , 173 Cal. 765, 161 P. 975 (Cal. 1916) .....	6, 8
<u>Taomae v. Lingle</u> , 110 Hawai'i 327, 132 P.3d 1238 (2006) .....	11
<u>United States v. Milner</u> , 583 F.3d 1174 (9th Cir. 2009), <u>pet. cert. filed</u> , 78 U.S.L.W. 3419 (Jan. 7, 2010) .....	6
<u>Western Pac. Ry. Co. v. Southern Pac. Co.</u> , 151 F. 376 (9th Cir. 1907) .....	6, 8
<u>Zeller v. Southern Yacht Club</u> , 34 La. Ann. 837, 1882 WL 8688 (La. 1882) .....	4, 8

#### Constitutions

Haw. Const., Art. I, § 20 .....	2, 9
Haw. Const., Art. XI, § 1 .....	9

#### Statutes

Hawaii Organic Act, § 5, 31 Stat. 141 (April 30, 1900) ....	9
42 U.S.C. § 1988 .....	11
Civil Laws of Hawaii, § 1109 .....	7
Act 221, Haw. Sess. Laws (1985) .....	1
Act 73, Haw. Sess. Laws (2003) .....	1, 2
§ 1-1, Hawai'i Revised Statutes (2009) .....	7

Court Rules

Rule 39(b), Hawai'i Rules of Appellate Procedure ..... 10
